



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

3/26/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0170-3640 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: March 26, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 2/26/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 518 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: SERVICE PLAZA MAINLINE SIGN AND SIGN SUPPORT REPLACEMENT
ALONG I-95 AND I-395 **Project(s):** 000T(411)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Quaker Corporation	\$5,593,224.00	100.00%
2	Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$8,111,729.00	145.03%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3640

Counties: Various

Letting Date: March 26, 2025

District(s): Norwich

Call Order: 001

Project(s): 000T(411)

Contract Time: 518 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: SERVICE PLAZA MAINLINE SIGN AND SIGN SUPPORT REPLACEMENT ALONG I-95 AND I-395

Line No / Item ID		(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0202452	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0020	0219001	1,600.000	5.00000	8,000.00	12.00000	19,200.00	
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.					
0030	0305000	420.000	75.00000	31,500.00	95.00000	39,900.00	
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton					
0040	0603591	30.000	1,200.00000	36,000.00	1,500.00000	45,000.00	
STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS ** See Special Provisions **		cwt.					
0050	0603801	994.000	400.00000	397,600.00	950.00000	944,300.00	
STRUCTURAL STEEL		cwt.					
0060	0821189	40.000	750.00000	30,000.00	925.00000	37,000.00	
CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION		l.f.					
0070	0821502	20.000	315.00000	6,300.00	400.00000	8,000.00	
F - SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (21" X 45")		l.f.					
0080	0821513	80.000	450.00000	36,000.00	500.00000	40,000.00	
VERTICAL FACE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (21" X 54")		l.f.					
0090	0910027	10.000	1,500.00000	15,000.00	2,100.00000	21,000.00	
THRIE BEAM TRANSITION		l.f.					
0100	0910030.50	3.000	2,100.00000	6,300.00	2,700.00000	8,100.00	
THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0910031	4.000	5,900.00000	23,600.00	6,320.00000	25,280.00	
THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT		ea.					
0120	0910300	3,545.000	34.00000	120,530.00	32.00000	113,440.00	
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		l.f.					
0130	0911912	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE		ea.					
0140	0911923	3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00	2,800.00000	8,400.00	
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.					
0150	0912503	3,528.000	8.00000	28,224.00	6.00000	21,168.00	
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.					
0160	0917010	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0170	0944000	2,150.000	20.00000	43,000.00	40.00000	86,000.00	
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.					
0180	0950005	2,150.000	5.00000	10,750.00	8.00000	17,200.00	
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.					
0190	0952001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	154,895.00000	154,895.00	
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0200	0969062	18.000	3,000.00000	54,000.00	4,900.00000	88,200.00	
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0210	0970007	152.000	60.00000	9,120.00	73.00000	11,096.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
0220	0971001	(1.000)	358,000.00000	358,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0230	0975004	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0976002	40.000	1.00000	40.00	1.00000	40.00		
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY								
0250	0978002	150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	70.00000	10,500.00		
TRAFFIC DRUM								
0260	0980020	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING								
0270	0981100	150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	48.00000	7,200.00		
42" TRAFFIC CONE								
0280	1130010	370.000	15.00000	5,550.00	45.00000	16,650.00		
ARROW BOARD								
0290	1131002	370.000	25.00000	9,250.00	70.00000	25,900.00		
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0300	1201802	1.000	330,000.00000	330,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00		
4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **								
0310	1201804	9.000	90,000.00000	810,000.00	105,000.00000	945,000.00		
4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **								
0320	1202239	2.000	65,000.00000	130,000.00	95,000.00000	190,000.00		
OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **								
0330	1202900	110.000	1,300.00000	143,000.00	4,000.00000	440,000.00		
ROCK EXCAVATION FOR DRILLED OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION								
0340	1202999	9.000	55,000.00000	495,000.00	65,000.00000	585,000.00		
DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **								

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:				Cat Alt Member:	
0350	1203109	84.000	6,850.00000	575,400.00	10,000.00000	840,000.00		
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION ea.								
0360	1203110	420.000	350.00000	147,000.00	1,500.00000	630,000.00		
ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SIDE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION v.f.								
0370	1206023	(1.000)	158,000.00000	158,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0380	1206025	(1.000)	408,000.00000	408,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0390	1207041	15,678.000	30.00000	470,340.00	65.00000	1,019,070.00		
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								
0400	1208937	116.000	60.00000	6,960.00	65.00000	7,540.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								
0410	1220027	550.000	10.00000	5,500.00	20.00000	11,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								
0420	1806202	3,145.000	30.00000	94,350.00	150.00000	471,750.00		
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr								
0430	1806226	186.000	35.00000	6,510.00	150.00000	27,900.00		
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr								
Section Totals:			\$5,593,224.00		\$8,111,729.00			
Contract Totals			\$5,593,224.00		\$8,111,729.00			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								